historical events on funded ratio and contribution rates
– Allows for a better understanding of risk exposures under contrasting inflation and

economic growth regimes (non-consensus forecasts), and under past historical events
that have shook markets

8.2%

7.4%

4.4%

6.7%

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

6%

7%

8%

9%

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5
Growth Income Stability SAA Return

54

• NEPC Scenario Analysis models annualized 5-year returns for the
portfolio across different regimes
– Allows for a better understanding of risk exposures under contrasting inflation and

economic growth regimes (non-consensus forecasts)

SIC ASSET ALLOCATION: SCENARIO ANALYSIS

EXPANSION

RECESSION

OVEREXTENSION

STAGFLATION

Higher
Growth

Growth = +12.5%
Income = +8.5%
Stability = +4.2%
SAA Return = +9.1%

Growth = ‐0.9%
Income = +0.2%
Stability = +1.2%
SAA Return = 0.0%

Growth = +4.5%
Income = +4.0%
Stability = +3.5%
SAA Return = +4.2%

Growth = ‐5.3%
Income = +2.0%
Stability = +1.6%
SAA Return = ‐2.0%

Lower
Growth

Higher
Inflation

Lower
Inflation

Base Case
SAA Return

6.7%*

*The Base Case return is an annualized 6.7% geometric return over a 5 year period

55

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5
Growth Income Stability SAA Return

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5
Growth Income Stability SAA Return

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5
Growth Income Stability SAA Return

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

16%

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5
Growth Income Stability SAA Return

SIC ASSET ALLOCATION: SCENARIO ANALYSIS
EXPANSION

RECESSION

OVEREXTENSION

STAGFLATION

Higher
Growth

Lower
Growth

Higher
Inflation

Lower
Inflation

Base Case
SAA Return

6.7%*

*The Base Case return is an annualized 6.7% geometric return over a 5 year period

56

MEDIUM-TERM – STATE EMPLOYEES
Using NEPC’s 5-7 Year Expected Return Assumption of 6.7%

1% sensitivity

1% sensitivity

1% sensitivity

1% sensitivity

Sensitivity paths assume a 7.7% (+1%) and 5.7% (–1%) return each year.

57

MEDIUM-TERM – TEACHERS
Using NEPC’s 5-7 Year Expected Return Assumption of 6.7%

1% sensitivity

1% sensitivity

1% sensitivity

1% sensitivity

Sensitivity paths assume a 7.7% (+1%) and 5.7% (–1%) return each year.

58

LONG-TERM – STATE EMPLOYEES
Using NEPC’s 30 Year Expected Return Assumption of 7.8%

1% sensitivity

1% sensitivity

1% sensitivity
1% sensitivity

Sensitivity paths assume a 8.8% (+1%) and 6.8% (–1%) return each year.

59

LONG-TERM – TEACHERS
Using NEPC’s 30 Year Expected Return Assumption of 7.8%

1% sensitivity

1% sensitivity

1% sensitivity

1% sensitivity

Sensitivity paths assume a 8.8% (+1%) and 6.8% (–1%) return each year.

60

SIC ASSET ALLOCATION: SCENARIO ANALYSIS

EXPANSION OVEREXTENSION

RECESSION STAGFLATION

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5

Large Cap 11.8% 12.3% 11.1% 11.3% 13.9%

EM Equity 12.7% 13.2% 11.8% 12.0% 12.7%

Treasuries -0.8% -2.1% 0.1% 0.4% 6.3%

IG Credit 3.7% 2.3% 2.0% 2.1% 8.1%

Commodities 11.3% 11.8% 10.7% 10.9% 5.3%

Core Real Estate 9.4% 9.9% 9.2% 9.4% 8.6%

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5

Large Cap 10.0% 10.3% 7.0% 7.4% -6.5%

EM Equity 10.7% 11.0% 7.4% 7.5% -20.0%

Treasuries -0.9% -0.5% 2.0% 5.0% 10.7%

IG Credit 4.2% 2.7% 3.1% 6.2% 1.8%

Commodities 9.5% 9.9% 6.8% 4.2% -19.6%

Core Real Estate 8.1% 8.4% 6.1% 4.8% -5.4%

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5

Large Cap -7.4% -3.6% -1.7% 7.6% 9.8%

EM Equity -20.1% -9.6% -4.7% 8.3% 10.7%

Treasuries 9.1% 3.2% 0.9% -3.0% -3.5%

IG Credit 4.2% 5.0% 4.8% 1.8% 5.2%

Commodities -20.4% -9.4% -4.6% 7.2% 9.3%

Core Real Estate -6.3% -3.2% -1.5% 5.7% 7.4%

Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5

Large Cap -18.6% -11.3% 10.3% 12.4% -10.1%

EM Equity -22.9% -14.2% 11.0% 13.3% -12.9%

Treasuries -0.8% -0.2% -0.3% -2.5% 0.8%

IG Credit -1.2% 0.7% 2.9% 2.2% 0.1%

Commodities 25.5% 18.1% 9.9% 11.9% 19.4%

Core Real Estate -5.6% -2.6% 8.4% 10.1% -1.4%

61

-80%

-60%

-40%

-20%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

C
um

ul
at

iv
e

R
et

ur
n

S&P 500 SG Trend Long Treasury

Trend and Long Treasuries exhibited positive cumulative returns during
historic extended equity drawdowns

– Early 2000s drawdown, Trend exceeded Long Bonds
– GFC drawdown, Long Treasuries exceeded Trend

HISTORICAL DRAWDOWN ANALYSIS

Source: eVestment; Based on cumulative performance during S&P 500 drawdown periods since January 2000 through June 2019; Past performance is
not indicative of future results

62

DRILLING DEEPER INTO DRAWDOWNS

Trend has less frequently delivered